
King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/4/2026 -  Date To: 2/4/2026 Report Date:  02-03-2026

Motion Calendar

Event Date:  02/04/2026 Location:  KNT
No Time Trial Date Exp Case # Def Name UCN Ord Event 

Sub
Othe
r

CS Int Sch Primary Chg DPA Defense Atty Arr. Date Notes

1 8:30AM 03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-04489-7 BAKER, MASON 
T.

UCN:
10657008
CCN:
1944356

Yes IN POSSESSION 
OF STOLEN 
VEHICLE

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA M.

12/11/202
5

Review 
Hearing 

OH  : 02/04/2026

2 8:30AM 09/18/2024 24-1-01876-6 BARRETT, 
FELICIA K.

UCN:
10261539
CCN:
1480840

Compete
ncy 
Return

OUT ASSAULT OF 
CHILD IN 
THIRD DEGREE

SCHRADER, 
WILLIAM S.

06/20/202
4

3 8:30AM 25-1-08195-4 CALDERA-
ESCALANTE, 
JUAN C.

UCN:
11982923
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN Span
ish

SCH FIREARM 
POSSESS 
UNLAWFUL 
2ND DEGREE

GLENSKI, 
ELIZABETH H.

12/10/202
5

Transport 
on 02/04

4 8:30AM 02/18/2026 25-1-07748-5 CAREY, 
THOMAS H.

UCN:
11990846
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy

IN ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

REKART, EMMA 09/04/202
5

OH  : 02/04/2026

5 8:30AM 01/28/2026 24-1-00866-3 HILLS, JAMES R. UCN:
10261053
CCN:
1477940

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN MURDER-2 
FELONY/ASSA
ULT

ANDERSON, 
CHRISTOPHER

BEHAR, 
BRIANNA M.

04/08/202
4

Transport 
on 02/04

6 8:30AM 11/04/2025 25-1-02789-5 HOLMES, ERIC UCN:
11987343
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

GRANT, 
STEPHEN P.

08/06/202
5

Transport 
on 2/04

1
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7 8:30AM 25-1-03207-4 HOLMES, ERIC UCN:
11987343
CCN:

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN INDECENT 
EXPOSURE 
PREV CONV 
PEN

GRANT, 
STEPHEN P.
SPENCER, ERICK

09/03/202
5

Transport 
ON 2/04

8 8:30AM 09/13/2023 21-1-01820-6 INTSIFUL, 
DIANA B.

UCN:
10651926
CCN:
1984685

Compete
ncy 
Return

OUT ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

TUCKER, RICK SICHEL, 
WHITNEY H.

06/16/202
1

No 
Transport 
2/04

9 8:30AM 03/16/2026 04/14/2026 25-1-08204-7 JOHNSON, 
DOYLE L.

UCN:
11992624
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

NEFF, MARISSA 
E.

COWAN, JENNA 12/15/202
5

OH  : 02/20/2026

10 8:30AM 25-1-07837-6 MCKENDREE, 
DAYMIAN A.

UCN:
11991779
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN ASSAULT-3 
TRANSIT 
EMPLOYEE

GLENSKI, 
ELIZABETH H.

12/18/202
5

Transport 
on 02/04

11 8:30AM 25-1-03336-4 MCKENDREE, 
DAYMIAN A.

UCN:
11991779
CCN:

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN ASSAULT-3 
HEALTH CARE 
WORKER

GLENSKI, 
ELIZABETH H.

12/17/202
5

no 
transport 
02/25

12 8:30AM 08/13/2025 24-1-03397-8 MEJIA DILLS, 
ANTONIO M.

UCN:
11984076
CCN:

Compete
ncy 
Return

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

PHILLIPS, 
JENNIFER L.

BARBAGIANNIS, 
EFTHIMIA

08/14/202
4

24-1-03398-6* ROMAN, ERIK

2
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13 8:30AM 09/10/2025 24-1-03390-1 RIALS, 
MAURICE A.

UCN:
10559424
CCN:
1887303

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATE
D

PHILLIPS, 
JENNIFER L.

SPENCER, ERICK 10/30/202
4

Transport 
on 2/04

14 8:30AM 04/06/2026 05/06/2026 23-1-03307-4 ROBERTS, 
DEJUAN

UCN:
10499562
CCN:
1826639

Yes Compete
ncy

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

ZERBY, JACOB 
D.
BYRNE, COLIN 
L.

11/08/202
3

OH  : 03/06/2026

15 8:30AM 25-1-07416-8 WADE, SARAH 
R.

UCN:
10558571
CCN:
1886440

Compete
ncy 
Return

OUT INDECENT 
EXPOSURE 
PREV CONV 
PEN

LUKK, MIKK O. No 
transport 
02/04

16 8:30AM 02/11/2026 25-1-07749-3 WHITMORE, 
JEROME T.

UCN:
10349765
CCN:
1673455

Compete
ncy 
Return

OUT ARSON 1ST 
DEGREE 
HUMAN BEING 
NOT 
PARTICIPANT

SPENCER, ERICK 09/04/202
5

17 8:30AM 08/20/2025 24-1-04055-9 WILLIAMS, 
ROMEO

UCN:
10658820
CCN:

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN ASSAULT-3 
TRANSIT 
EMPLOYEE

LAM, TUYEN T. NICASTRO, 
GRAHAM

04/24/202
4

Transport 
on 02/04

3


